BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Carl Richards, Chief DATE: August 29, 1924
Development Control, ZADM
T
FROM: David Thomas,Assistant to the Director(!{ji[
DPW .

SUBJECT: Pancake Cottage
Building Pernit No. B208444
Zoning Case No. 94-415-5SPHA

Referenced permit was forwarded to this office 3:00 PM, Friday
August 26, 1994,

Property is within riverine floodplain. A special hearing was
held in accordance with sections 26-172(a) and 26-670 of the development
requlations to allow construction in the riverine floodplain. A copy of the
Zoning Commissioner's order should be forwarded by your office to Plans
Review section of Permits and Licenses.

The permanent floodplain permit file should include the
certificate of acknowledgement and, when available, the elevation
certificate (signed by a registered professional engineer or land surveyor,
as required by section 510.0.2 of the Building Code. Please note that your
form for certificate of acknowledgement also specifies architects as
authorized to sign elevation certificates. This is incorrect and must be

changed. )

Since this development has been reviewed through the Bill 1-32
development process, it needs no further acticn by this office, and need not
have been forwarded to us. Permit approval, subject to full compliance with
the approved development plan and all applicable regulations, 1s herewith
recomuended.

DLT/s

cc: The Hon. C.A. "Dutch" Ruppersberger III
John Patrick Chalk, AIA, Architect
Debra Wittle, STV Group, Inc. ;
Don Rascoe, Chief, Development Management ~
Joe Maranto (ZADM file no. IV-460)
File
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BEARINGS AND COORDINATES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE
EALTIMORE COUNTY METROPOLITAN UiSTRICT GRID MERIDIAK, AS
REFERENCED FROM TRAVERSE STATIONS:

. -l _ T E ' ‘ ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON BALTIMORE COUNTY

e coT TAGE . R RRAT IV | S i S ‘ - s : BENCHMARK NQ. X-2119 "A" WHICH IS A CROSS-CUT iN THE CENTER OF
§ A 1-STORY ¥ : A e ' i - Cen : - MEDIAN CURB RETURN AT HIGH FALCGM R0AD, A ONG THE NORTH

' 7 / B 4 / : : SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD.

PROP. F.F, ETE'EV# ELEVATION = 628.238 FEET.
629.5+ .

oLl I , _ UTILITIES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS AS 8HOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN
. i 11 AL CONED BAY _ ; . o 5 B X LOCATED 8Y ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS SUPPLEMENTED BY
. : o [ I e ‘ ; - w0 | - , o INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE VARIOUS AGENCIES INVOLVED.
A . ST P <3 ' 8 R o - HOWEVER, WE DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR THE
EXIST BUNLOING ' ) ; : RN ‘ - : COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION RECEIVED. THE CONTRACTOR
FOO7AREINT MUST VERIFY ALL SUCH INFORMATION TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION AND
( v esTeryy) ’ MUST NOTIFY THE UTILITY COMPANIES INVOLVED PRIOR TO THE
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START OF WORK. .
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EXISTING ZOMNING CLASSIFICATION:
SETRACK REQUIFEMENTS:
FRONT YARD - AVERAGE YAAD SETBACK

(SG'+ 103"} « 2 = AVERAGE FRONT YARD oF 725"
SIDE YARDS - NONE RECQUIRED
REAR YARD - NONE REQUIRED

BM (BUSINESS, MAJOR)
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CONTROL NO. # C-747-91

——

OWNER/DEED REFERENCE: EUGENE S. & ETHEL J. WiLL
LIBER O.7.G. 4538, FOLIO 583
DATE: OCTOBER 21, 1965

(#RONT ORIENT.)

" FAR, .PERMITTED 5 = 4.0 MAXIMUM
FAR PROPOSED ! = 006

’ EXISTIhu LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL REMAIN. LIGHTS SHALL BE
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BALTIMORE, MD 21244
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THIS DEVELOPMENT HAS RECEIVED A LIMITED EXEMPTION FROM THE
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PURSUANT TQ SECTION 26-171 (b} (8). A
SPECIAL HEARING TO ALLOW CONSTRUZTION WITHIN A RIVERINE
FLOODPLAIN WitL BE HELD. A WAIVER OF STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT WILL BE APPLIED FOR.
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COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION RECEIVED. THE CONTRACTOHR
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OWNER/DEED AEFERENCE  EUGENE S & ETHEL J WILL
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DATE: OCTOBER 21, 1965

ADDRESS NO 11716 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
CWINGS MILLS. MARYLAND 29117

CENSUS TRACT. 4041
WATERSHED 27
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COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 3
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|
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UJ&RT o THIS DEVELOPMENT HAS RECEIVED A LIMITED EXEMPTION FROM THE
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PUASUANT TO SECTION 26-171 (b} (9). A
SPECIAL HEARING TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION WITHIN A RIVERINE
FLOQDPLAIN WILL BE HELD. A WAIVER OF STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT WILL BE APPLIED FOR.
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TO THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARE NO HAZARDQUS
MATERIALS ON THIS SITE.

REQUIRED.  3.060 SF. AT 16/1000 S.F. = 48 SPACES
ceo &5 ; FAVING TO REMAINY PROPOSED. 50 (INCL. 2 HANDICAP SPACES)
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P — |} P
EXISTING WATER AND SEWER CONNECTIONS WiLL BE UTILIZED FOR
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17 DISTURBANCE FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE LIMITED TO THE
BLILDING PAD AND OTHER AREAS APPROVED BY DPW AND DEPAM TO
MEET LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS.
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THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS NOT A HISTORICAL BUILDING. THERE
ARE NO KNOWN ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES ON THE PROJECT SITE.
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P kA PRINT CurminiY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

HOUSE OF DELEGATES
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401-1991

RICHARD RYND BUSINESS ADDRESS:
1ITH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT SA GWYNNS MILL COURT
BALTIMORE COUNTY OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117-3929
(410} 363-0690
CO-CHAIRMAN LOINT COMMITTEE ON
SPENDING AFFORDABILITY ANNAPOLIS OFFICE:
VICE-CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON 310 LOWE HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WAYS AND MEANS ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 214011991
(410) B41-3342

May 6, 1994

Mr. Laurence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commission

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I am writing in support of Eugene and Joanne Will. They operated
the Twin Kiss Restaurant located at 11316 Reisterstown Road,
Owings Mills, Maryland for 37 years starting in 1954. 1 was

a customer for many yeara and Lo my knowledge Lhere never was

a problem with the property.

The building burned out in June 1993. The Wills have an individual
who wants to replace the old building with a new one, still
operating in the food business.

It would be an injustice to deny this after 40 years of continuous
use.

As a member of the House of Delegates, I do have an interest
in my district and sincerely believe this would be a plus to
the neighborhood.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

wmawe T T Tt~ PETITIONER'S ; f
PANCAKE COTTAGE /4 EXHIBIT .

P45 SETTTIRRERS

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING MAP - SHEET N.W. 13- SCALE: 1"=200'-0" E}Q{EBITQ "’3\
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5' 0. James Lighthizer . .
i Secretary
tof Transportation
.. . Hat Kassoff
tate Highway Administration Agministrator .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

| INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
May 4, 1994 Ms. Charlotte Minton Ms. Charlotte Minton

Page Two Page Three
Ms. Charlotte Minton Re:  Baltimore County i May 4, 1994 . May 4, 1994 May 6, 1994

Zoning Administration and MD 140 Mr. Arnold Jablon. Director
Development Management Pancake Cottage Zoning Administration and
County Office Building Special Hearing and ’ . e tocated at the Development Management
Room 109 Variance Request . Install Class | rip-rap on the embankment to the existing stream jocated a Should you have any questions, or require additional information, please contact

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Item # +401 (JLL) northwest property corner. Bob Small at (410) 333-1350. Thank you for your cooperation. FROM: J. Lawrence pi]s°’.‘2ip
Towson, Maryland 21204 Mile Post 7.19 Development Coordindtor, DEPRM

Therefore, we have no objection to approval for the special hearing for pc_rm‘ission_ Verv trulv vo . .
Dear Ms. Minton: to rebuild in the flood plain and variance to permit an average tfront yard of 17" in lieu of Iy truly yours, SUBJECT: Zoning Item #8401 - Pancake Cottage

, _ ) . ) o . 11316 Reisterstown Road
the allowed 79.5° subject to the aforementioned conditions. Bam d—ﬂt)a A | Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 2, 1994

Entrance construction shall be subject to the terms and. conditions of an access David Ramsey, Acting Chief

permit issued by this office, with the following submittals required: Engincoring Ascos Tt
i iew a plan f nt and in a letter
We have had an opportunity to review 4 plan for the development and in a . ‘ Division
' ‘ 's engi 5. Kay Morin of STV/Lyon Associates, we Eight (8) copies of the site plan showing the SHA requirements. N
duted A 27‘th . 'thc developer's engineer. Ms. Ray Morin ’ a ght (8) 'p L p & BS/es The Departr[lent of Environmental Protection and Resource Mana ement off
indicated the tollowing: b. Completed application. : - , the following comments on the above-referenced yomir o g ers
C. Performance bond, letter of credit, or certified check (include Federal 1D ce: Ms. Kay Morin ; '
. ' ighw inistration’s : ' ' ia} securi ber on certitied checks only) in the amount Development. of < | .
A review of the State Highway Administration’s (SHA) current and long range number or social security num . | ‘ | oot mot eomy o
lanning documents reveals that the proposed 80' right-of-way indicated on the plan is of 150% of the actual entrance construction cost (to include the.cost of Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains.

Eo‘ns'istcit with SHA's ultimate five (5) lane/62" urban section reconstruction of MD 140 relocating any affected utilities) and in an even thousand dollar increment.
hi ‘These must be made payabie to the State of Maryiand. (Please noie ihat it
takes 6-8 weeks for a certified check to be returned atter project

Therefore. we would request the county require dedication along the property completion and SHA final inspection). ' | | ‘
frontage as a condition of plan approval, along with the tollowing entrance ] An engineering fee check in the amount of $50.00 for each point of access,
v made payable to the State of Maryland.
. A letter of authorization from the appropriate agency relative to the
The proposed entrance design indicated on the plan s acceptable to the SHA. _ relocation of any utilities which may be necessitated by th.is construetion. | |

g Or, a letter from the developer acknowledging and agreeing to the financia . A

SHA Type "A" curb and gutter across the property tfrontage and entrance radii. responsibility for relocating any affected utilities, pro_vided the cost for the 0
' utility relocation is included in the surety submitted for the permit. . PANCAKE /DEPRM,/TxXTS B

This office has reviewed the plan for the referenced item and we offer the
tfollowing:

at this location.

improvements:

Mill and re-surtace within the proposed 25 entrances from the edge of travelled | o |
lane to the tuture right-of-way line. The surety to‘r entrance construction must be received by this office prior to our
approving any building permits for this development.
Replace the damaged section of W-beam guardrail located on the northwest
property corner. R =L cl-*r}.\'-;‘;-ul
RURTAC L
LY Lo
Lo

AT
My telephone number is - — 430-333-1350-( Fax#-333-1041)

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tol! Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baitimore, Maryland 21202

@ - '*%‘- ‘HLS_._J%C} ~ o

Z -.“.'h Fawm

. L P M
§ Liam o’ bam T T See Tea

Baltimore County Government Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

‘:ﬁ]rﬁm F ” w E and Development Management FE3 28 1654 Mr. Mark A. Riddle
' | ‘,U

ff Page 2
LS February 25, 1994

P

00 East Joppa Road Suite 901 : SI ‘J GR CU§
/ ot b pPps - ° 7 FF o \ l., Zoning Administration and Development Management
To son, MD 21 6 0 ({i‘lo) 88 -4500 INTERO ICE CORRESPONDENCE ; ’ﬂ{\'l'\‘ a2l K ' 111 ' t v - T - i
;.AJ\’G LUMML’)SIONER Towson. MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 nd :
“ 21286 550 . County Office Building, Room 123
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY iUl
O

Timothy M. Kotroco DATE: June 17, 1994 SEakruary 25, 1994 _
DATE: 04/12/96 Deputy Zoning Commissioner Please bring a copy of this Limited Exemption Approval
Zoning Commissioner's Office letter along with the check prints.

‘ bavid L. Thomas, P.E. i Your plan will then be examined for general compliance with
Arnold Jablon . : Assistant to the Director _ submittal requirements. Comments on the check print will
DiTeoctor ‘ Department of Public Works Mr. Mark A. Riddle determine if any changes or additional information are
Zoning Administration and STV Group . necessary.
Developmsnt Manapgewent SUBJECT: Pancake Cottage Diner 21 Gc_:vernor s Court
Baltimoye Covnty Office Building Zoning Case Number 94415 SPHA Baltimore, MD 21244 - Twenty-two (22) copies of the plan incorporating check
Towson, MD 21204 o _ ' print comments must be submitted to the ZADM office (see
MATL STOP-1105 fhis is to advise that the undersigned has reviewed the Limited Exemption Approval address above).

ﬁ subject walver requested on behalf of this office. We are recommending Pancake (?ottage Restaurant
RE: Propexrty Ownex: approval of the waiver with the condition that the freezer boxes be 11316 Reisterstown Road The development plan review fee in the amount of $1,344.00

; supported from the building structure without supports extending into DRC No. 02144, 4C3 ' (Fee schedule effective 4/1/92, Baltimore County Code,
LOCATION: SEE BELOW the flood area outside of the original building footprint. . Section 15.9(c), must be submitted to the ZADM office along

Dear Mr. Riddle: with the 22 copies of the plan. Payment can be either a

. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me on . . certified or cashier's check made payable to Baltimore
Item Ho.: SEE BELOW Zenins Agenda: extension 3451, On February 22, 1994, the Development Review Committee County, MD.

reviewed and reconsidered the prior denial dated February 17, 1994

DLT: ckt and determined it to be a Limited Exemption under Section If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at
Jentlemen: : 26-171(b){9) of the Baltimore County Development Regulations. This (410) 887-3353.

cc:  TFile exempts your development from the requirements for a Community Input

Purzuant to vour request, the referenced property has been surveved Meeting (CIM), a Hearing Officer's Hearing (HOH), however, Respectfully,

Ly this Pureau and the corpents below are apprlicable and required to ) : . compliance with all county design standards and requirements for
Ire correctsd or incorporated into the final plans For the property. private and public improvements are still required, as is compliance g Z(ﬂp
: APPROVAL: ' with all applicable zoning regulations. ] aocoC—
5. The buildings and structuress existing or proposed on the aite i i E. Donald T. Rascoe, Manager
shall comply with all apprlicalde requirements of the National Fire Assistant to the Director The following requirements are necessary to further process Development Management
Protection Aszscociation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code™, 1991 Department of Public Works your development plan:
edition pricoxr to aoccupancy. IH BREFERENCE TV THE FOLLOWIMG ITEM DTR:KAK: jaw
NUMEBERS: 296,397, AND 401. ! _ - A special hearing before the Zoning Commissioner is

APPROVAL: )7,1 te required for rebuilding in the flood plain prior to any ¢: Larry Pilson
development plan approval being gyranted. : Carolyn Beatty

Communit t%istancc Program Manager
State onHaryland g 9 Because this project is on a state road, the State Highway

Department of Natural Resources Administration (SHA) will require plan review prior to
approval of any permit. For further information contact
Bob Small of SHA at (410) 333-1350.

Submit two (2) check prints of the development plan and the
landscape plan prepared in accordance with Section 26-203
of the Baltimore County Development Regulations to:
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal ©ffice, PHONE G27-02281, M3-1102F

oot File PANCAKE,/DASGENC . 94 A‘O \
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. Baltimore Counl).f Government . q LI i )\I I5 - SPHH .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Devclopment Management

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING o - 111 West Ch
_ k
LoNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /44 /5=S/ Towson, MD 21204 ¢
Towssn, Maryland

TO:  PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY

May 5, 199 Issue - Jeffersonian

(410) 887-3353 Please foward billing to:

Pancake Cottage
C/0 Robert Worgan
) 6914 Ritchie Wi
GONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES ryion
ol & FRUCRUURES

Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061
760-9390

Ay

Posted for: ... 222! _ “ _ ° G4-4I5- SEHA

Baltimore County Zonin Regulations require that notice b
g @
the general public/nei . S ety

ghboring property owners relative to ropert
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For thoge g:tixions
whic_:h require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting NOTTCE OF HEARING
a 51g9n on the property and placement of a notice in at least one h |
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

Zoniiz Administration &
Development Measazenient

FEY osd i s vt U o aee

Voo Muaryland 21004 Account. R.C71-6150
Ootcwy : umber 4_//?
) N This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is respongible for

TTorTTTTommmmmmmemmmmmITT 4 , . _ the costs associated with these requirements.
_./ /AT |

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

County, will hold a public
Room 106 of the County Office Building,

by ?uthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
hearing on the property identified herein in
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: -

Room 118, o014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 ag follows:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and
) ,-. C 2es and paid to this office at the
Mumber of Signst z / 2T o AT RASS L p AES Yt (-0 04 J - 0’/5‘0 27 Hine of filing.

e

" . ) 2) Billing for legal advertisin du
P . - ~ o 'S : g: e upon receipt, will come
/ L/.ﬂl{‘/?’ s ’:/4/”1\/:/}4( Aed ) A _5)/./‘1 AN (0’_//\, ) e from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
. - ‘ ~ R

CASE NO. 94-415-SPHp (Item 401)
11316 Reisterstown Road
5W/S Reisterstown Road, 28°

L

S of High Falcon Road

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Gvner: Eugene s, Will and Ethel J. Wil]

Pancake Cottage

HEARING: THURSDAY, JUNE 2, 1994, 10:00 A.M. Rm. 118 014 Courthouse

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL ST

kY

c S/ T e , e

ARNOLD JABLON, D R
s L W A
tions of Bafimore County will

. i, . N
imore County’wi Z Gy S 1) B Rt mnd KD e
eooery doctied merein TOWSON, MD.. . Jaey (o 1917 e e $o
'/

7 AY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. Contract Purchaser;
-

Special Hearing for permission to rebuild in the flood plain. '
Variance to pemmit ap average front

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

vard of 17 ffeet in lieu of the allowed 79.5 feat.
For newspaper advertising:
L) /] ‘
Item No.: ~ (..’/
¥
Petitioner: Ef(aEME AND ETHel WML

Location: 1121 ReisTervsrun ¥p.
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published |

Ll N )
. i Far NG Y oamilg s Y T,
au“d";mdm W3 : Please Make Checks Payzble To: Baitimore County A
Chesapeake ar:lvezr:;& g\l
Towson, Ma
P.oomnﬂs. Courthouse,
400 Washington Avenus, ‘
fTouows.' Maryland 21204 as PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL 1TO: i _— )
SIS in each of _/_ successive | C |
S orsiown Fload in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once - ﬂ“m = . - AM)
SW'S Reisierstown Road. //‘/ /, . f 19(:_
2t Elacuan Drsnc Rose weeks, the first publication appearingon 2/ /, D / fz
4th Etection k E ( OMAL I

ADDRESS : 6214 Rrene Hionwsy,
3rd Councilmanic Distnct (j :
Legau'g?:emsr"wm and

Glen Bupne, MD.  Ziog)
Ethel J. Will

*
Gontract Purchaser: PHONE NUMBER: 410 -~ 100~ 9390
Pancake Cottage
HEARING: THURSDAY

JUNE 2. 1994 at 10:002 THE JEFFERSONIAN,

in Am. 118, Old
Courthouse. 1

ecial Hearing: tfor
spss‘oon to rebuild s the
fiood piain. Varience: to permt
an average front yard of 17 teel

~
in lieu of the allowed 79 5 teet

NRENCE E. SCHMIDT LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
LAY . _LE
2o wng Commussioner for

! Battimore County
" NOTES: {1 }Hearmgsfare Hanc;-‘
capped accessible; tor spect
. accommadations Please Catl
, 887-3353

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE;
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE

FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353,
AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 387-1391,

"WUST BE SUPPLIED

{2)For informa-
tion concerning the File and or
Heanng. Please Call 887-3391

5041 May5

¢

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Developimoent Management

Baltimore Counly Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

111 West (;iiu'\‘.)l]l):'(.)llw Avenue (410) 887-335 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, M) 21204

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Towson, MDD 21204

(410) 887-3353
April 28, 19%4

Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

DATE: May 18, 1994
May 27, 1994
NOTICE OF HEARING .

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoming Act and Regulations of Baltimore

| ) . . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
. j Mary 1204
goom 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, land 2 Melvin Kodenski, Esquire
or

) . o SUBJECT:
rodenski and Canaris TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 18, 1994 cT
uite 301 Zoning Adminietyatio d Development Management

19 East Fayette Street oning nistrakion an elopmen &

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

. Petitions from Zonin i i
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: ning Advisory Committee

CASE NO. 94-415-SPHA (Item 401)

11316 Reisterstown Road

SW/S Reisterstown Road, 28" § of High Falcon Road

Ath Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Eugene 5. Will and Ethel J. Will

Contract Purchaser: Pancake Cottage

HEARING: THURSDAY, JUNE 2, 1994, 10:00 A.M. Rm. 118 01d Courthouse

i i issi build in the flood plain.
Special Hearing for permission to re d pla
Variance to permit an average front yard of 17 ffeet in lieu of the allowed 79.5 feet.

Arncld Jablon
Director

Eugene S. Will
Pancake Cottage
Melvin Kodenski
STV Group, Inc.

:+ (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE H3§.:§m DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 837;391 .
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887- .

(AT, Printed with Soyboan tnk
Q '|C9 on Recycled Paper

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ann@&bert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief

RE: Case No. 94-415-SPHA, Item No. 401
Petitioner: Eugene S. Will, et al.
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance

Dear Mr. Kodenski:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition, which was accepted for
filing on April 22, 1994 and scheduled for a hearing accordingly. Any
attached comments from a reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e., 2zoning commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are

made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case.

Any comnents submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the hearing file.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future

zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with this office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the =zoning regulations and petitions filing
requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

Developers Engineer;ng Section

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May 9, 1994
Item No., 401

The Developere Engineering Section has reviewed
the subject zoning item. The first floor of the proposed
building must be 1 foot higher than the 100-year water
surface. The new building must not be larger than the
existing building footprint. No grading can occur on the
site. No curbs, accegsory structures, handicap ramps, etc.
can be constructed in areas where they are not already
existing.

The site is also subject to previously given landscape
comnments .

RWB: 8w

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 401, 403, 408, 413, 415, 416, 417, 418, 419, 421, 422, 425 and 426

If there should be any further questions or if i i
[ - this office can provide additi
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plann?_ng at Bg_’t—l;:-;gnal

Prepared by: W ’ 9@7 /‘;V

Division Chief:

PK/JL:1lw

ZAC.401/PZONE/ZAC1




PETITIONS FOR SPESQA; HEiRINiow’ BEFORE THE 3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
ANi) VARIANCE - SW/S Reaisters 1

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and required 79.5 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 4, be and
Road, 28' S of liigh Fal;?n Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Cottage restaurant utilizing the existing building footprint. The Petition- public safety and welfare secured.
(11316 Reisterstown Roa

Ath Flection District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District

desirous of razing the existing structure and reconstructing a Pancake
is

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
ers introduced as Petitioner's Exhibit 3 a model of the proposed Pancake

1) The Petitioners may apply for their buildin
‘ Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. . 28 i i i 7
Case No. 94-415-5PHA Cottage to be located on the site. Inasmuch as some of this site is locat- ' hep howover be_gFantEd Pare hereby made aware that ey,
(1974). however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

' . _ ] time as the 30-da 11 i
It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted, has expired If foz 2£§:ev::erz;:§§ss ii?ﬂ tgizegrdiz

* r r

. reversed, th i i i 3
: o _ such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. d, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF TAW reconstruction will be located on the existing building footprint, the

Fugene 5. Will, ot ux

Pet it ioners ed within the 100-year floodplain, the Petitioners requested the special

hearing to approve the proposed reconstruction. Because the proposed

] ) o _ 2) The freezer boxes which are to be located on the
_ and will not r 1t in an i
o o o comissioner Hearing esu Y injury to the public good. rear of the proposed building shall be supported b
'his matter comes before the Deputy g the buildi itself ithout Ppg .
) ) i ) e ullding itse withou supports extending into
After d n i
r due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, the floodplain area outside the original building

X . . . footprint.
' A o Ol 7 ¢ northern . ' it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result P
known as 11316 Reisterstown Road in the Owings Mills area o ‘ Works (DPW) concerning the location of some freezer boxes on the rear of

requested variance is necessary.

Of ficer as Pelitions tor Special Hearing and Variance for that property An issue arose regarding a comment from the Department of Public

. . . ) 3} The Petitioners shall submit a landscape plan for
if the special hearin - pe p
Balt imore Counly. The pelitions were [iled by the owners of the property, pe g and variance are not granted. It has been estab

review and approval by Avery Harden, the Baltimore

) _ . o Count Landscape Architect, rior to t i
; . . urchaser/Lessee Pancake X ) ) . lished that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to any bﬁildin eimits i © the issuance of
Fugene S. and Ethelt J. Will, and the Contract Purchaser/Lessee, ’ with representatives of DPW in order to resolve the matter. Inter-office 9 p .

the proposed building. It was recommended that the Petitioners consult

. - _ the land and structure which are the subject of these requests and that
Cottage, by kobert Worgan, Owner, through their attorney Melvin Kodenski, correspondence dated June 17, 1994 from David L. Thomas, Professional 4)

When applying for a building permit, the site

. . . plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this
| _ the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly re- icti
Esquire. The Pelitioners seek a special hearing to approve reconstruction Engineer, indicated that DPW will support the location of the freezer ! this order. | °nd address the restrictions of

. this Order.
strict t i iti i i
in the flood plain and variance relief from Sections 235.1 and 303.2 of he use of the land due to the special conditions unigue to this

boxes on condition that they be supported from the building structure,

particular parcel. In addition, the variance requested will not cause any \_//;f L*%fff///géi =
without supports extending into the floodplain area outside the original Li Ze Ao

L - sy e e . s injury to the publir health, safety or _ : : s TIMOTHY H./_KOTROCO. _
tront  yard ot 1/ teet n lleu of the required 75.0 st Je building footprint. As a condition of the relief granted, a restriction Deputy Zoning Commissioner

harmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. for Baltimore County

ihe Ballimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.} to permit an

property and relief sought are more particularly described on shall be imposed incorporating the recommendation made by DPW.

‘ . , N L ' Exhibit 4 ) X _ ] Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 4. An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

) - L ., S. Will. Proper- ) ] ) o o public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above,
Appearing on behalf of the Petitions were Eugene 5. Wili, b zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

the special hearing and variance should be gr .
ty Owner, Robert M. and Sandra M. Worgan, Owners of the Pancake Cottage, i -

his property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED by the ut
and  ebra Wittie, Registered Landscape Architect with STV Group. There ' ' -

- o ' Zoning Commissioner for
difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

. D Y Rk
Baltimore County this & o day of June, 1994 that the Petition for Spe-
whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome ;

were no Protestants present. - § 1)

: led that the subject property consists of 1.1512 cial Hearing to approve a reconstruction in the flood plain in accordance
Test imony revedile “hat the subject » s £ -

ildi with Petitioner's Exhibit 4, be and is hereby GRANTED; and
Tagres, eore or less, zoned B.ML, and Ls improved with @ one-story building , v ; )

H

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

D FOR FILING

. IT 1S FUR iti i 3
wiich was lormerly the site of & Twin Kiss restaurant. The building THER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking

relief from Sections 235.1 . imo i -
varned ot some  time ago and has been vacant since. The Petitioners are 2 and 303.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqula

/

tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an average front yard of 17 feet in lieu of the

3-

Lti
O
w
@«
1 9
i
Q
[«
(o)

vate
By

® o ) (] AC}' \ %L!B ® ) //\() \CHL“S . "
Baltimore County (.i.n_\'vml_m'nl 02 o ° . ﬂ @ L @ SF-HA
RSV | 2 Petition for Special Hearing R Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Suite 113 Courthouse

for the property located at :
11316 Reisterstown Road
A Washington A enue mmmm‘ld 11316 Reisterstown Road =

which is
Fonvson, MDY 2100 - (410) B87-4386 which is presently zonsd pressntly zoned BM .
a R This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Deveiopment Management. ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION
TT:" F‘m :d": ba fled M("; mhm “ﬂyhgme mwmhwm . ) g h:ho undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Batimors County and which is described in the description and plat attached FOR PANCAKE COTTAGE
e undersi , legal owner(s & property si in more an ic escri in the descripti afta and made hereof, i
hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a Spacial Hearing unden@ewtior&0-7 of the fasey Rogulati::: :f.galn?nl:u cf,um,. . & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) SOUTHWEST SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD

to determine whether or not the Boming-Sommissiensrshould approve €lopment 235.1 and 303.2 BCZR to permit an average front yard of 17 Feet . OPPOSITE HIGH FALCON ROAD
HEAEI\NG OFF CER.

in lieu of the allowed 79.5 Feet ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 4
l‘:('l]v irikf.(()(::n;:;z{‘ 11;] 1}}"..«-1;(111 ire ) Permission to rebuild in the Flood Plain BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
odenskil and Canaris

dthchoni_ng Roguhﬂomd&!timoncoumy.boﬂul'oningLmoleﬂmoCounty;lorﬂnfoHawingnmm:(indicmhudshipor
19 K. Fayette Street, Suite 301 practical difficulty)
Balt imore, Maryland 21202

\ P15+ Spug
) NPV S e i & ke e
STV Group A \.,-,:v,,-’(,\f.\ Hhomio et

SEV D v Yoo e
SIV e e et
SEY Y feneors

engineers/architects/planners/scientists/construction managers

Strict Compliance of the Zoning Regulations would prevent the use of the property. The existing building has been BEGINNING at a point alon i i
: ‘ : : erty. g the southwesterly side of Reisterstown Road. Maryl d R
damaged by fire and therefore will require the reconstruction of a new building. Due to the location of the site within N : . A o1 e » Midryland Route
RE:  PETITIONS FOR SPECIAI HEARLNG AND VARIANCE a flood plain, developmeat regulations require that the new building be constructed within the existing bailding footpriot 0. 140 (66 feet wide) being located South 44°14'06" East 28.0 feet from the projected centerline
SW/S Reisterstown Road, 28' S of lHigh Falcon Road

The granting of the variance will not result in substantial injury to public bealth, safety and general welfare. Denial of of High Falcon Road, thence running along said southwesterly side of Reisterstown Road,
(11316 Reisterstown Road) the request would cause practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship.
4th Flection District - 3rd Councilmanic Dislrict

o ' " -
. . Property is to be posted and advertised as ibed by Zoni ulati i. South 44°14'06" East 150.00 feet to a point, thence leaving Reisterstown Road and
Fugene S. Will, et ux - Petilioners Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance sdvertising, Mn:ym_.upr:gﬁ"igdmp ot and further agree 1o and are 1o running, §
Case Nov., Y4-415-SPHA I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agres to and be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimors County adopted pursuant 10 the Zonir;g Law for Balimore County
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County aciopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. ’
Dear Mr. Rodenski:

| : . South 55°55'20" West 150.00 feet to a point, thence,
VWe do sclemnily deciare and affiem, under the penaities of perjury, that i/we are the
legal ownes(3) of e property which is the subject of this Petition.

¥We do solemnly dectare [ H .
Contract PurchaserfLassos. Logal Owoert: logal ovmartl of 1 Soorery e i e O parhury, e U arw the - South 44°14'06" East 125.00 feet to a point, thence,

3 Lagal Ownerle):
._____Pancake Cottage ——  Eugene S, Will

. o v n -
Type or Prict Name) Tivme o Prink Narma) . S Wil . South 55°55'20" West 103.20 feet to a point, thence,
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- . ﬂh-""WN-:: oA ]
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within Sonaie S ert Wor RN : o (.L) A’ . n,\)ﬂ/ . North 44°06'04" West 276.10 feet to a point, thence,

thirty (30) days of the date of this-Order.. ?or fu;ther information on . ' ' X Robert r CUMEFL Fre— ool 7 I ' o

filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development Et}g'em‘ E J. Will g . North 56°11'37" East 252.76 feet to the point of beginning, as recorded among the Land
Management office at 887-3391. (ype o Print Name) ———0914 Ritchie Highway = Ethel J. Will

: | CONTAINING 50,145 square feet or 1.1512 acres of land, more or less.
C 4“} // e 505 Sunbrook Rd. _ 410-833-4280 e o Pt

Aoy for Peptioner. s d Canaris k Road 410-833-4280 Also known as No. 11316 Reisterstown Road and located in the 4th Election District.
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO K _ Address Phons No.
Deputy Zoning Commissioner __Kodenski and

o Neme)
ris Reisterstoun, MD_ 21136 (I'D\rk
Name) Eay ’
TMK:b])s for Baltimore County Name. Address andd phone number of representative § be contacted. ER'QMS‘:M' I“EI.D- 21%6;
STV Group, Inc. Melvin Kodenski Nums, Addrans and phans sumber of Speasentaiive 1 be sencied.

. witt STV Group, Inc.
S Melvin Kodenski ntact: Deb Wittle Contact: Deb Wittle '
19 E. Fayette St.  410-685-5100 _21 Governors Court Baltimore. MD 21244 Suite 301 s STV GROUP /
Addren Phone

Addees Suite 301 Prcne No. 410-944°03 MD 21 Governors Court, Baltimore, MD 21244 ' Mark A. Riddle
i MD 21202 ——— mmo«w% Biate Addeess ' MD Professional L.and Surveyor No. 10899 {

7N
.

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
have been granted in accordance with the attached Order.

s Mro Robert Wnragan
#4914 Ritchie Highway, Glen Burnie, Md. 21061

5:;8}8.5 Counsei
File

April 18, 1994

D&R FILING

D FOR FILING

o -
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEAMING SFRCE Vg Oy
unavalloble for Hewing

N ——

5
b
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ORDER RECEWVE

21 Governor's Court Bultimore, MEY 21344-27232 qef: 410.944.91 12 fax: SI2uN 270y

ORDER RECE|

Date
By
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LWL s oone yienze [l - B —
oo E : NOTE

BIGN AREA: 3365 SF.
ONE SDE. -

BEARINGS AND COORDINATES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE
EALTIMORE COUNTY METROPOLITAN UiSTRICT GRID MERIDIAK, AS
REFERENCED FROM TRAVERSE STATIONS:

. -l _ T E ' ‘ ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON BALTIMORE COUNTY

e coT TAGE . R RRAT IV | S i S ‘ - s : BENCHMARK NQ. X-2119 "A" WHICH IS A CROSS-CUT iN THE CENTER OF
§ A 1-STORY ¥ : A e ' i - Cen : - MEDIAN CURB RETURN AT HIGH FALCGM R0AD, A ONG THE NORTH

' 7 / B 4 / : : SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD.

PROP. F.F, ETE'EV# ELEVATION = 628.238 FEET.
629.5+ .

oLl I , _ UTILITIES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS AS 8HOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN
. i 11 AL CONED BAY _ ; . o 5 B X LOCATED 8Y ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS SUPPLEMENTED BY
. : o [ I e ‘ ; - w0 | - , o INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE VARIOUS AGENCIES INVOLVED.
A . ST P <3 ' 8 R o - HOWEVER, WE DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR THE
EXIST BUNLOING ' ) ; : RN ‘ - : COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION RECEIVED. THE CONTRACTOR
FOO7AREINT MUST VERIFY ALL SUCH INFORMATION TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION AND
( v esTeryy) ’ MUST NOTIFY THE UTILITY COMPANIES INVOLVED PRIOR TO THE

PRONT oRIENT)

START OF WORK. .

I' A«:J.C;_FFEO'\I'T . _ﬁ'

¢ *t& ErBeci

SITE AREA AS SURVEYED w 1.1512 ACAES ¢
© {50,145 SQ. FT. 1)

EXISTING ZOMNING CLASSIFICATION:
SETRACK REQUIFEMENTS:
FRONT YARD - AVERAGE YAAD SETBACK

(SG'+ 103"} « 2 = AVERAGE FRONT YARD oF 725"
SIDE YARDS - NONE RECQUIRED
REAR YARD - NONE REQUIRED

BM (BUSINESS, MAJOR)

LI o ~ | Py - (SROPOSED /1IN ISTRIFING B R Py S s o
plerTUREaiNG : : : g i ‘ ‘ . i, j FA el E ST AT ERG EE,
. ‘g 2 - ~ OR TRACFIC CONTROL i I o2 A0 RS e T AV n{,u- g Ny 'b'“ Dtﬂ""’
T [ DR _ ' . : ;o * ﬂﬁf FARKING (T ) i AN Ry @D pF e DA : NoT v sl : © 6. TAXMAP NO. 58, GRID 7, PARCEL 582
R T ; ! s : E 00 6 ; ST _ ; :-' o . TAX ACCOUNT NO. 04-0423052522
- 5 ‘ ; ' : ‘ 22, PREVIOUS PERMIT AND CONTROL NUMBERS FOR PROPERTY:

BUILDING FERMIT # B090245
CONTROL NO. # C-747-91

——

OWNER/DEED REFERENCE: EUGENE S. & ETHEL J. WiLL
LIBER O.7.G. 4538, FOLIO 583
DATE: OCTOBER 21, 1965

(#RONT ORIENT.)

" FAR, .PERMITTED 5 = 4.0 MAXIMUM
FAR PROPOSED ! = 006

’ EXISTIhu LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL REMAIN. LIGHTS SHALL BE

ADDRESS: NO. 11316 REISTERSTOWN RDAD
OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAMND 21117

CENSUS TRACT: 4041

ERCSTING. C/CHT7TE
O BE RCLOTATEL

ARRANGED AS TD F\EFLECT AWAY FROM PUBLIC STREETS.

WATERSHED:

27

A VARIANCE WiLL BE REQUESTED FOR THE FOLLOWING SECTIQNS

SUBSEWERSHED: 67

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 3

STV GROUP, INC,

21 GOVERNCR'S COURT
BALTIMORE, MD 21244
ATTN; DEBRA K. WITTL3

l e L A 2 A P P : '  VARIANCE PROM SECT.ONS 235.1 AND 303.2 BCZA TO PERMIT AN
- Do e ' ‘ AVERAGE FRONT YARD OF _I1 IN LIEL OF THE ALLOWED 125 . APPLICANT:

l o < 3 : R : A Tz I ; ' ' o | o ' = . : THEZE £6E MO ENOWN CARE, THREATENED ce
| vme con eles S | S B | " ? : ENCANCIECED “FECIES HABATATS O THE.
L7/ L PEOJELT  =TE.

s e g .
(807 5215 THE. “0iLD Foe THE S TE MEGAST F  (anfs
(GLESVIELE) T D Bafo (ErlE

THIS DEVELOPMENT HAS RECEIVED A LIMITED EXEMPTION FROM THE
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PURSUANT TQ SECTION 26-171 (b} (8). A
SPECIAL HEARING TO ALLOW CONSTRUZTION WITHIN A RIVERINE
FLOODPLAIN WitL BE HELD. A WAIVER OF STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT WILL BE APPLIED FOR.

28, THERE. ACE, b9 FNoWN UNDERBOUND “XCRAGE,
“+aNikS LLXATFD N THE FREOJECT =aTE.,
#

TQ THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARE NO HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS ON THIS SITE,

4’;*,» o ni/’f 'f o

EXISTING USE: ABANDONED RESTAURANT (CONDEMNED)
PROPOSED USE: RESTAURANT (£3,040 SQUARE FEET)

e AR - : ! : FE > _ : = S - A _ PARKING:
CC Ve WL =3 34 : . — Fo : . TN _ s o s 4 S - . REQUIRED: |3, 78 S.F. AT 16/1600 S.F. = 31 SPACES
&5 &% nE R Yoo ; ‘ _ : S - ; : v [ 4 - : _ - - T PROPQSED: | 51 (INCL. 2 HAND!ZAP SPACES)

AVERAGE DAILY TRIPS. 626 (206/1000 £.F.)
f

EXISTING WATER AND SEWER CONNECTIONS WILL BE UTILIZED FOR
THIS DEVELOPMENT.

FLE A LINITS @F (G0 ¥R FLGGDPL ALY
' DISTURBANCE FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING PAD AND OTHER AREAS APPROVED BY DPW AND DEPAM TO

MEET LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS.
TOTAL LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE =] &,I62 5F. & | .

THERE ARE NG KNOWN EXISTING WELLS OR SEPTIO AREAS ON THE
SITE.

CIMITE OF | FREEEOARD -
S BOUNOARY e

- THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS NOT A HISTORICAL BUILDING. THERE

SAOPF S CREMTEE THan 10947
. . it ARE NOIKNOWN ARCHEOLOG!CAL SITES ON THE PAQJECT SITE.

Sy RS . eeeseeebe PECP. o fsT E»L*_FFE‘:-' s _ _ ZONING MAP NO. NW 13-1,
, B = 7 - . : — — ' : —— : —C [ e : o ST s ' SR - ' . ALL PROPOSED SIGNS SHALL MEET BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING
A ﬁyﬁmjri;; /:;g{f' ;—ﬂ(f;;ﬁwp o : ' T T ' NG e = S , = — : L S Limes . or DSTURRANCE. 7 0 " § o ' REQUIREMENTS.
r/_ fes . ' . £ w E - . k) . s " f et : . ! . ; - i . . ! . . ) L Cad
@M BDL - BB

';wr"’f“\-’-ﬁ)’ /‘f‘ w‘«"f\.ﬂ/:’:c r‘f ' : ' s ' ’ S R
e - | [ R - CERTIFICATION AS TO
DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS
 SMior o mproae A | |
& Lff-ﬁ?'./a - «'3‘:1«&‘?*/ T IO C s AN _,..{,,,

Rl A .,,;, o CIL A

S 'I'hls Cernﬁcauon is submmcd m connemon w1th the devclopmcnt knowa
- as_ J _o-=®  andis given in accordance with the
i e ‘Ealumore County Code 1978 as amendcd.

NOTE FLOOD PLAIN LINES AND ELEVATIONS
IAKEN FROM STUDY BY ROSENFELT &
,now make c-;h thattothc best

OQLFOLK APPHOVED 7"27,88 S o o & oA lhcre je no deliiquent accounts for any other development
_ S o : IR T due and owed Baltimore G aryland bv the applicant, a person with a financial -
. interest in the proposed development, or any person who will perfurm comnctual scmces
" on behalf of thc proposcd devc.o;:ment. § _

~ PLAT TO ACCOMPA:lY ZONING VARIANCE FROM BGZR ;

PL AN PREPAR ATION§ ' STANDARDS AND SPECIAL HEARING FROM DEVELOPMENT | DRAWING NO.
| N ‘RECULATIONS TO PERMIT REBUILDING IN A FLOGD PLAIN C—1
pRAws BY © TLK )‘ pate: - 3/22/94 % o ' D ANCAK

AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN °* .
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Variance from sections 235.1 and 303.2 BCZR ) e
to permit an average front yard of 17’ in lieu e 6'-0

of the allowed 79.5".
f‘" DiA. HOLE TYP.

UoE « B ROGEERSZ pesTiLRAMT

ANOHOR PNy
NO, 7 2oR "ol
'LONCy piM, s
¢ ! TYP.

BR_ZON REISTERSTOWN

M ZON

BR ZONE,
. ] »
N\ BM ZONE

N 55" -
- S LL/4°0CE

- R

)

AY

FROBREED FUTURE ————— e S . 80 8 06 2 . ~ I o | | LOCATION MAP
MIGHWAY WIDENING ' ' . VAN B W4 \y ] 6/:/77?/9/\/06 I EROVENIEN TS SCALE : 1"=1,000
¥ sECT ! . At Y 5 . E. -,: — 7 ....-:'_ g = . . ?Hié 55]}697?0;\;6 ~15 Pf&(//&’fo 8Y - ———
(00 e WEEL - T f. i ST G | ICIIIBY AOMINISTRATION NOTES
628 @0 R ¥ . _ :cf o CRneS7 ; 4 ﬁll . BEARINGS AND COORDINATES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE

L exisr ( e BALTIMORE COUNTY METROPOLITAN GISTRICT GRID MERIDIAN, AS
M 4 'S REFERENCED FROM TRAVERSE STATIONS.

i

st - PROPOSED ; ' _ : ) - - B _ 13287 NORTH  50.604.42 WEST 52,322 58
I X 7 . \ o 13288 NORATH  51,138.47 WEST 52,837.75
PANCAKE )

L ! R . . ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON BALTIMORE COUNTY
oepesD ) . COTTAGE BENCHMARK NO. X-2119 “A” WHICH IS A CRORS-CUT IN THE CENTER OF
SICN . : Xl 1-STORY 9 l

1 MEDIAN CURB RETURN AT HIGH FALCON ROAD, ALONG THE NORTH
| J_o& .l PROP. FF. ELEV=

SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD.
- | o, 4 629.5+
D pElasTeD O e

ELEVATION = 628.238 FEET.

UTILITIES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS A BMOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN
p LOCATED BY ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS SUPPLEMENTED BY

o INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE VARIOUS AGENCIES INVOLVED.
s - HOWEVER, WE DO NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR THE
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O BE RELOCATED
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FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL
ANG PARKIING ¢ 7V° )

FPREVIOUS PERMIT At CONTROL NUMBERS FOR PROPERTY
BUILDING PERMIT # 3130245
CONTROL NO. # C-T:791

F.AR PERMITTED - 4 0 MAXIMUM
F.A.R. PROPOSED = 006

EXISTING LIGHT FIX JAES SHALL REMAIN. LIGHTS SHALL BE
ARRANGED AS TO RE“LECT AWAY FROM PUBLIC STREETS

A VARIANCE WILL BE REQUESTED FOR THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS

VARIANCE FAOM SE( "IONS 2351 AND 303.2 BCZR TO PERMIT AN
AVERAGE FRONT YA OF__ |1 IN LIEU OF THE ALLOWED 12%

L]

COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION RECEIVED. THE CONTRACTOHR
MUST VERIFY ALL SUCH INFORMATION TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION AND
MUST NOTIFY THE UTILITY COMPANIES INVOLVED PRIOR TO THE
START OF WORK. .
SITE AREA AS SURVEYED « 11512 ACRES ¢

{50.145 SQ. FT_¢)

EXISTING ZONING CLASSIFICATION: BM (BUSINESS, MAJOR)
SETBACK RECUIREMENTS
FRONT YARD .  AVERAGE YARD SETBACK
(5S¢ +107") + 2 « AVERAGE FRONT YARD oF To «'
SIDE YARDS = NONE REQUIRED
REAR YARD = NONE REQUIRED

TAX MAP NQ. S8 GRID 7. PARCEL 582
TAX ACCOUNT NO 04-0423052522

OWNER/DEED AEFERENCE  EUGENE S & ETHEL J WILL
LIBER O G. 4528, FOUIO 583
DATE: OCTOBER 21, 1965

ADDRESS NO 11716 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
CWINGS MILLS. MARYLAND 29117

CENSUS TRACT. 4041
WATERSHED 27
SUBSEWERSHED 67
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 3

APPLICANT STV GROUP. INC

|
EXISTING USE.  ABANDONED RESTAURANT (CONDEMNED)

C ) :l | o ; " PROPOSED USE: RESTAUAANT {£3.040 SOUARE FEET)
- - ’ -‘ " v HiEeLeTOrY ‘ o _
o O T . : datd EXISTING AGPIALT — S |  PARKING:

21 GOVERNOR'S COURT
BALTIMORE. MD 21244

THERE AZE ~ CNOWK] S8SE, THCEATENED o ATTN: DEBRA K. WITTLE

ENOMNCERED  FFCIES AP TATS, W TUE
UJ&RT o THIS DEVELOPMENT HAS RECEIVED A LIMITED EXEMPTION FROM THE
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PUASUANT TO SECTION 26-171 (b} (9). A
SPECIAL HEARING TO ALLOW CONSTRUCTION WITHIN A RIVERINE
FLOQDPLAIN WILL BE HELD. A WAIVER OF STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT WILL BE APPLIED FOR.

. THE OIS ke THE STE Cmcigl o (anl
(QLE»\HLLE).

N

< g alic J
b
\

TO THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARE NO HAZARDQUS
MATERIALS ON THIS SITE.

REQUIRED.  3.060 SF. AT 16/1000 S.F. = 48 SPACES
ceo &5 ; FAVING TO REMAINY PROPOSED. 50 (INCL. 2 HANDICAP SPACES)
| . ‘ CEGCCND AVERAGE DAILY TRIPS: 626 {206/1000 S.F )
P — |} P
EXISTING WATER AND SEWER CONNECTIONS WiLL BE UTILIZED FOR

CINITS CF (00 YR FLODPLAIY THIS DEVELOPMENT.

. r - . . ;4

17 DISTURBANCE FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE LIMITED TO THE
BLILDING PAD AND OTHER AREAS APPROVED BY DPW AND DEPAM TO
MEET LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS.

TOTAL LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE = 8,445 S.F

©) ] N CIMITS GF |' FREESOARD
| SR B ECIL BOUNDARY

r -
L L I

THERE ARE NO KNOWN EXISTING WELLS OR SEPTIC AREAS ON THE
e SITE.
LT ¢ PEP 7

AOFFS CKEATEL THAN 10%
CLLEIT faFFERS

THE EXISTING STRUCTURE IS NOT A HISTORICAL BUILDING. THERE
ARE NO KNOWN ARCHEOLOGICAL SITES ON THE PROJECT SITE.
Flep. = fT ZLFFEl- ZONING MAP NO. NW 13-,

ALL PROPOSED SIGNS SHALL MEET BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING
REQUIREMENTS.

LM, o DOTURBANCE-

CERTIFICATION AS TO
DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS

This Certification is submitted in copncction with the development known
. __ and is given in accordance with the L
NOTE: FLOOD PLAIN LINES AND ELEVATIONS #2255 (Gt e Baltiznre County Code, 1978, as amended.

TAKEN FROM STUDY BY ROSENFELT & e , MR 27 1005

, now make oath that'to the best o
WOOLFOLK' APPROVED 7/27/88. 80 delinquent accounts for any other development
. land b the applicant, a person with a financial
interest in the proposed development, or any person who will perform contractaal services
on behalf of the proposed development,
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P kA PRINT CurminiY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

HOUSE OF DELEGATES
ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401-1991

RICHARD RYND BUSINESS ADDRESS:
1ITH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT SA GWYNNS MILL COURT
BALTIMORE COUNTY OWINGS MILLS, MARYLAND 21117-3929
(410} 363-0690
CO-CHAIRMAN LOINT COMMITTEE ON
SPENDING AFFORDABILITY ANNAPOLIS OFFICE:
VICE-CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON 310 LOWE HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WAYS AND MEANS ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 214011991
(410) B41-3342

May 6, 1994

Mr. Laurence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commission

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I am writing in support of Eugene and Joanne Will. They operated
the Twin Kiss Restaurant located at 11316 Reisterstown Road,
Owings Mills, Maryland for 37 years starting in 1954. 1 was

a customer for many yeara and Lo my knowledge Lhere never was

a problem with the property.

The building burned out in June 1993. The Wills have an individual
who wants to replace the old building with a new one, still
operating in the food business.

It would be an injustice to deny this after 40 years of continuous
use.

As a member of the House of Delegates, I do have an interest
in my district and sincerely believe this would be a plus to
the neighborhood.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

wmawe T T Tt~ PETITIONER'S ; f
PANCAKE COTTAGE /4 EXHIBIT .

P45 SETTTIRRERS
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5' 0. James Lighthizer . .
i Secretary
tof Transportation
.. . Hat Kassoff
tate Highway Administration Agministrator .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

| INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
May 4, 1994 Ms. Charlotte Minton Ms. Charlotte Minton

Page Two Page Three
Ms. Charlotte Minton Re:  Baltimore County i May 4, 1994 . May 4, 1994 May 6, 1994

Zoning Administration and MD 140 Mr. Arnold Jablon. Director
Development Management Pancake Cottage Zoning Administration and
County Office Building Special Hearing and ’ . e tocated at the Development Management
Room 109 Variance Request . Install Class | rip-rap on the embankment to the existing stream jocated a Should you have any questions, or require additional information, please contact

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Item # +401 (JLL) northwest property corner. Bob Small at (410) 333-1350. Thank you for your cooperation. FROM: J. Lawrence pi]s°’.‘2ip
Towson, Maryland 21204 Mile Post 7.19 Development Coordindtor, DEPRM

Therefore, we have no objection to approval for the special hearing for pc_rm‘ission_ Verv trulv vo . .
Dear Ms. Minton: to rebuild in the flood plain and variance to permit an average tfront yard of 17" in lieu of Iy truly yours, SUBJECT: Zoning Item #8401 - Pancake Cottage

, _ ) . ) o . 11316 Reisterstown Road
the allowed 79.5° subject to the aforementioned conditions. Bam d—ﬂt)a A | Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 2, 1994

Entrance construction shall be subject to the terms and. conditions of an access David Ramsey, Acting Chief

permit issued by this office, with the following submittals required: Engincoring Ascos Tt
i iew a plan f nt and in a letter
We have had an opportunity to review 4 plan for the development and in a . ‘ Division
' ‘ 's engi 5. Kay Morin of STV/Lyon Associates, we Eight (8) copies of the site plan showing the SHA requirements. N
duted A 27‘th . 'thc developer's engineer. Ms. Ray Morin ’ a ght (8) 'p L p & BS/es The Departr[lent of Environmental Protection and Resource Mana ement off
indicated the tollowing: b. Completed application. : - , the following comments on the above-referenced yomir o g ers
C. Performance bond, letter of credit, or certified check (include Federal 1D ce: Ms. Kay Morin ; '
. ' ighw inistration’s : ' ' ia} securi ber on certitied checks only) in the amount Development. of < | .
A review of the State Highway Administration’s (SHA) current and long range number or social security num . | ‘ | oot mot eomy o
lanning documents reveals that the proposed 80' right-of-way indicated on the plan is of 150% of the actual entrance construction cost (to include the.cost of Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains.

Eo‘ns'istcit with SHA's ultimate five (5) lane/62" urban section reconstruction of MD 140 relocating any affected utilities) and in an even thousand dollar increment.
hi ‘These must be made payabie to the State of Maryiand. (Please noie ihat it
takes 6-8 weeks for a certified check to be returned atter project

Therefore. we would request the county require dedication along the property completion and SHA final inspection). ' | | ‘
frontage as a condition of plan approval, along with the tollowing entrance ] An engineering fee check in the amount of $50.00 for each point of access,
v made payable to the State of Maryland.
. A letter of authorization from the appropriate agency relative to the
The proposed entrance design indicated on the plan s acceptable to the SHA. _ relocation of any utilities which may be necessitated by th.is construetion. | |

g Or, a letter from the developer acknowledging and agreeing to the financia . A

SHA Type "A" curb and gutter across the property tfrontage and entrance radii. responsibility for relocating any affected utilities, pro_vided the cost for the 0
' utility relocation is included in the surety submitted for the permit. . PANCAKE /DEPRM,/TxXTS B

This office has reviewed the plan for the referenced item and we offer the
tfollowing:

at this location.

improvements:

Mill and re-surtace within the proposed 25 entrances from the edge of travelled | o |
lane to the tuture right-of-way line. The surety to‘r entrance construction must be received by this office prior to our
approving any building permits for this development.
Replace the damaged section of W-beam guardrail located on the northwest
property corner. R =L cl-*r}.\'-;‘;-ul
RURTAC L
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My telephone number is - — 430-333-1350-( Fax#-333-1041)

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tol! Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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Baltimore County Government Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

‘:ﬁ]rﬁm F ” w E and Development Management FE3 28 1654 Mr. Mark A. Riddle
' | ‘,U

ff Page 2
LS February 25, 1994

P

00 East Joppa Road Suite 901 : SI ‘J GR CU§
/ ot b pPps - ° 7 FF o \ l., Zoning Administration and Development Management
To son, MD 21 6 0 ({i‘lo) 88 -4500 INTERO ICE CORRESPONDENCE ; ’ﬂ{\'l'\‘ a2l K ' 111 ' t v - T - i
;.AJ\’G LUMML’)SIONER Towson. MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 nd :
“ 21286 550 . County Office Building, Room 123
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY iUl
O

Timothy M. Kotroco DATE: June 17, 1994 SEakruary 25, 1994 _
DATE: 04/12/96 Deputy Zoning Commissioner Please bring a copy of this Limited Exemption Approval
Zoning Commissioner's Office letter along with the check prints.

‘ bavid L. Thomas, P.E. i Your plan will then be examined for general compliance with
Arnold Jablon . : Assistant to the Director _ submittal requirements. Comments on the check print will
DiTeoctor ‘ Department of Public Works Mr. Mark A. Riddle determine if any changes or additional information are
Zoning Administration and STV Group . necessary.
Developmsnt Manapgewent SUBJECT: Pancake Cottage Diner 21 Gc_:vernor s Court
Baltimoye Covnty Office Building Zoning Case Number 94415 SPHA Baltimore, MD 21244 - Twenty-two (22) copies of the plan incorporating check
Towson, MD 21204 o _ ' print comments must be submitted to the ZADM office (see
MATL STOP-1105 fhis is to advise that the undersigned has reviewed the Limited Exemption Approval address above).

ﬁ subject walver requested on behalf of this office. We are recommending Pancake (?ottage Restaurant
RE: Propexrty Ownex: approval of the waiver with the condition that the freezer boxes be 11316 Reisterstown Road The development plan review fee in the amount of $1,344.00

; supported from the building structure without supports extending into DRC No. 02144, 4C3 ' (Fee schedule effective 4/1/92, Baltimore County Code,
LOCATION: SEE BELOW the flood area outside of the original building footprint. . Section 15.9(c), must be submitted to the ZADM office along

Dear Mr. Riddle: with the 22 copies of the plan. Payment can be either a

. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me on . . certified or cashier's check made payable to Baltimore
Item Ho.: SEE BELOW Zenins Agenda: extension 3451, On February 22, 1994, the Development Review Committee County, MD.

reviewed and reconsidered the prior denial dated February 17, 1994

DLT: ckt and determined it to be a Limited Exemption under Section If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at
Jentlemen: : 26-171(b){9) of the Baltimore County Development Regulations. This (410) 887-3353.

cc:  TFile exempts your development from the requirements for a Community Input

Purzuant to vour request, the referenced property has been surveved Meeting (CIM), a Hearing Officer's Hearing (HOH), however, Respectfully,

Ly this Pureau and the corpents below are apprlicable and required to ) : . compliance with all county design standards and requirements for
Ire correctsd or incorporated into the final plans For the property. private and public improvements are still required, as is compliance g Z(ﬂp
: APPROVAL: ' with all applicable zoning regulations. ] aocoC—
5. The buildings and structuress existing or proposed on the aite i i E. Donald T. Rascoe, Manager
shall comply with all apprlicalde requirements of the National Fire Assistant to the Director The following requirements are necessary to further process Development Management
Protection Aszscociation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code™, 1991 Department of Public Works your development plan:
edition pricoxr to aoccupancy. IH BREFERENCE TV THE FOLLOWIMG ITEM DTR:KAK: jaw
NUMEBERS: 296,397, AND 401. ! _ - A special hearing before the Zoning Commissioner is

APPROVAL: )7,1 te required for rebuilding in the flood plain prior to any ¢: Larry Pilson
development plan approval being gyranted. : Carolyn Beatty

Communit t%istancc Program Manager
State onHaryland g 9 Because this project is on a state road, the State Highway

Department of Natural Resources Administration (SHA) will require plan review prior to
approval of any permit. For further information contact
Bob Small of SHA at (410) 333-1350.

Submit two (2) check prints of the development plan and the
landscape plan prepared in accordance with Section 26-203
of the Baltimore County Development Regulations to:
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal ©ffice, PHONE G27-02281, M3-1102F

oot File PANCAKE,/DASGENC . 94 A‘O \
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. Baltimore Counl).f Government . q LI i )\I I5 - SPHH .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Devclopment Management

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING o - 111 West Ch
_ k
LoNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /44 /5=S/ Towson, MD 21204 ¢
Towssn, Maryland

TO:  PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY

May 5, 199 Issue - Jeffersonian

(410) 887-3353 Please foward billing to:

Pancake Cottage
C/0 Robert Worgan
) 6914 Ritchie Wi
GONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES ryion
ol & FRUCRUURES

Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061
760-9390

Ay

Posted for: ... 222! _ “ _ ° G4-4I5- SEHA

Baltimore County Zonin Regulations require that notice b
g @
the general public/nei . S ety

ghboring property owners relative to ropert
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For thoge g:tixions
whic_:h require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting NOTTCE OF HEARING
a 51g9n on the property and placement of a notice in at least one h |
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

Zoniiz Administration &
Development Measazenient

FEY osd i s vt U o aee

Voo Muaryland 21004 Account. R.C71-6150
Ootcwy : umber 4_//?
) N This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is respongible for

TTorTTTTommmmmmmemmmmmITT 4 , . _ the costs associated with these requirements.
_./ /AT |

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

County, will hold a public
Room 106 of the County Office Building,

by ?uthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
hearing on the property identified herein in
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: -

Room 118, o014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 ag follows:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and
) ,-. C 2es and paid to this office at the
Mumber of Signst z / 2T o AT RASS L p AES Yt (-0 04 J - 0’/5‘0 27 Hine of filing.

e

" . ) 2) Billing for legal advertisin du
P . - ~ o 'S : g: e upon receipt, will come
/ L/.ﬂl{‘/?’ s ’:/4/”1\/:/}4( Aed ) A _5)/./‘1 AN (0’_//\, ) e from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
. - ‘ ~ R

CASE NO. 94-415-SPHp (Item 401)
11316 Reisterstown Road
5W/S Reisterstown Road, 28°

L

S of High Falcon Road

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Gvner: Eugene s, Will and Ethel J. Wil]

Pancake Cottage

HEARING: THURSDAY, JUNE 2, 1994, 10:00 A.M. Rm. 118 014 Courthouse

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL ST

kY

c S/ T e , e

ARNOLD JABLON, D R
s L W A
tions of Bafimore County will

. i, . N
imore County’wi Z Gy S 1) B Rt mnd KD e
eooery doctied merein TOWSON, MD.. . Jaey (o 1917 e e $o
'/

7 AY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER. Contract Purchaser;
-

Special Hearing for permission to rebuild in the flood plain. '
Variance to pemmit ap average front

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

vard of 17 ffeet in lieu of the allowed 79.5 feat.
For newspaper advertising:
L) /] ‘
Item No.: ~ (..’/
¥
Petitioner: Ef(aEME AND ETHel WML

Location: 1121 ReisTervsrun ¥p.
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published |

Ll N )
. i Far NG Y oamilg s Y T,
au“d";mdm W3 : Please Make Checks Payzble To: Baitimore County A
Chesapeake ar:lvezr:;& g\l
Towson, Ma
P.oomnﬂs. Courthouse,
400 Washington Avenus, ‘
fTouows.' Maryland 21204 as PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL 1TO: i _— )
SIS in each of _/_ successive | C |
S orsiown Fload in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once - ﬂ“m = . - AM)
SW'S Reisierstown Road. //‘/ /, . f 19(:_
2t Elacuan Drsnc Rose weeks, the first publication appearingon 2/ /, D / fz
4th Etection k E ( OMAL I

ADDRESS : 6214 Rrene Hionwsy,
3rd Councilmanic Distnct (j :
Legau'g?:emsr"wm and

Glen Bupne, MD.  Ziog)
Ethel J. Will

*
Gontract Purchaser: PHONE NUMBER: 410 -~ 100~ 9390
Pancake Cottage
HEARING: THURSDAY

JUNE 2. 1994 at 10:002 THE JEFFERSONIAN,

in Am. 118, Old
Courthouse. 1

ecial Hearing: tfor
spss‘oon to rebuild s the
fiood piain. Varience: to permt
an average front yard of 17 teel

~
in lieu of the allowed 79 5 teet

NRENCE E. SCHMIDT LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
LAY . _LE
2o wng Commussioner for

! Battimore County
" NOTES: {1 }Hearmgsfare Hanc;-‘
capped accessible; tor spect
. accommadations Please Catl
, 887-3353

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE;
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE

FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353,
AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 387-1391,

"WUST BE SUPPLIED

{2)For informa-
tion concerning the File and or
Heanng. Please Call 887-3391

5041 May5

¢

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Developimoent Management

Baltimore Counly Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

111 West (;iiu'\‘.)l]l):'(.)llw Avenue (410) 887-335 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, M) 21204

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Towson, MDD 21204

(410) 887-3353
April 28, 19%4

Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

DATE: May 18, 1994
May 27, 1994
NOTICE OF HEARING .

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoming Act and Regulations of Baltimore

| ) . . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
. j Mary 1204
goom 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, land 2 Melvin Kodenski, Esquire
or

) . o SUBJECT:
rodenski and Canaris TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 18, 1994 cT
uite 301 Zoning Adminietyatio d Development Management

19 East Fayette Street oning nistrakion an elopmen &

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

. Petitions from Zonin i i
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows: ning Advisory Committee

CASE NO. 94-415-SPHA (Item 401)

11316 Reisterstown Road

SW/S Reisterstown Road, 28" § of High Falcon Road

Ath Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Eugene 5. Will and Ethel J. Will

Contract Purchaser: Pancake Cottage

HEARING: THURSDAY, JUNE 2, 1994, 10:00 A.M. Rm. 118 01d Courthouse

i i issi build in the flood plain.
Special Hearing for permission to re d pla
Variance to permit an average front yard of 17 ffeet in lieu of the allowed 79.5 feet.

Arncld Jablon
Director

Eugene S. Will
Pancake Cottage
Melvin Kodenski
STV Group, Inc.

:+ (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE H3§.:§m DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 837;391 .
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887- .

(AT, Printed with Soyboan tnk
Q '|C9 on Recycled Paper

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ann@&bert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief

RE: Case No. 94-415-SPHA, Item No. 401
Petitioner: Eugene S. Will, et al.
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance

Dear Mr. Kodenski:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition, which was accepted for
filing on April 22, 1994 and scheduled for a hearing accordingly. Any
attached comments from a reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e., 2zoning commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are

made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case.

Any comnents submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the hearing file.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future

zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
with this office.

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Management
has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning attorneys who
feel that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
all aspects of the =zoning regulations and petitions filing
requirements can file their petitions with this office without
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.

Developers Engineer;ng Section

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May 9, 1994
Item No., 401

The Developere Engineering Section has reviewed
the subject zoning item. The first floor of the proposed
building must be 1 foot higher than the 100-year water
surface. The new building must not be larger than the
existing building footprint. No grading can occur on the
site. No curbs, accegsory structures, handicap ramps, etc.
can be constructed in areas where they are not already
existing.

The site is also subject to previously given landscape
comnments .

RWB: 8w

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 401, 403, 408, 413, 415, 416, 417, 418, 419, 421, 422, 425 and 426

If there should be any further questions or if i i
[ - this office can provide additi
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plann?_ng at Bg_’t—l;:-;gnal

Prepared by: W ’ 9@7 /‘;V

Division Chief:

PK/JL:1lw

ZAC.401/PZONE/ZAC1




PETITIONS FOR SPESQA; HEiRINiow’ BEFORE THE 3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
ANi) VARIANCE - SW/S Reaisters 1

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and required 79.5 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 4, be and
Road, 28' S of liigh Fal;?n Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Cottage restaurant utilizing the existing building footprint. The Petition- public safety and welfare secured.
(11316 Reisterstown Roa

Ath Flection District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District

desirous of razing the existing structure and reconstructing a Pancake
is

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:
ers introduced as Petitioner's Exhibit 3 a model of the proposed Pancake

1) The Petitioners may apply for their buildin
‘ Anderson v. Bd. of Appeals Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. . 28 i i i 7
Case No. 94-415-5PHA Cottage to be located on the site. Inasmuch as some of this site is locat- ' hep howover be_gFantEd Pare hereby made aware that ey,
(1974). however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

' . _ ] time as the 30-da 11 i
It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted, has expired If foz 2£§:ev::erz;:§§ss ii?ﬂ tgizegrdiz

* r r

. reversed, th i i i 3
: o _ such use, as proposed, will not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. d, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF TAW reconstruction will be located on the existing building footprint, the

Fugene 5. Will, ot ux

Pet it ioners ed within the 100-year floodplain, the Petitioners requested the special

hearing to approve the proposed reconstruction. Because the proposed

] ) o _ 2) The freezer boxes which are to be located on the
_ and will not r 1t in an i
o o o comissioner Hearing esu Y injury to the public good. rear of the proposed building shall be supported b
'his matter comes before the Deputy g the buildi itself ithout Ppg .
) ) i ) e ullding itse withou supports extending into
After d n i
r due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, the floodplain area outside the original building

X . . . footprint.
' A o Ol 7 ¢ northern . ' it is clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result P
known as 11316 Reisterstown Road in the Owings Mills area o ‘ Works (DPW) concerning the location of some freezer boxes on the rear of

requested variance is necessary.

Of ficer as Pelitions tor Special Hearing and Variance for that property An issue arose regarding a comment from the Department of Public

. . . ) 3} The Petitioners shall submit a landscape plan for
if the special hearin - pe p
Balt imore Counly. The pelitions were [iled by the owners of the property, pe g and variance are not granted. It has been estab

review and approval by Avery Harden, the Baltimore

) _ . o Count Landscape Architect, rior to t i
; . . urchaser/Lessee Pancake X ) ) . lished that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to any bﬁildin eimits i © the issuance of
Fugene S. and Ethelt J. Will, and the Contract Purchaser/Lessee, ’ with representatives of DPW in order to resolve the matter. Inter-office 9 p .

the proposed building. It was recommended that the Petitioners consult

. - _ the land and structure which are the subject of these requests and that
Cottage, by kobert Worgan, Owner, through their attorney Melvin Kodenski, correspondence dated June 17, 1994 from David L. Thomas, Professional 4)

When applying for a building permit, the site

. . . plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this
| _ the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will unduly re- icti
Esquire. The Pelitioners seek a special hearing to approve reconstruction Engineer, indicated that DPW will support the location of the freezer ! this order. | °nd address the restrictions of

. this Order.
strict t i iti i i
in the flood plain and variance relief from Sections 235.1 and 303.2 of he use of the land due to the special conditions unigue to this

boxes on condition that they be supported from the building structure,

particular parcel. In addition, the variance requested will not cause any \_//;f L*%fff///géi =
without supports extending into the floodplain area outside the original Li Ze Ao

L - sy e e . s injury to the publir health, safety or _ : : s TIMOTHY H./_KOTROCO. _
tront  yard ot 1/ teet n lleu of the required 75.0 st Je building footprint. As a condition of the relief granted, a restriction Deputy Zoning Commissioner

harmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R. for Baltimore County

ihe Ballimore County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.} to permit an

property and relief sought are more particularly described on shall be imposed incorporating the recommendation made by DPW.

‘ . , N L ' Exhibit 4 ) X _ ] Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
submitted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 4. An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

) - L ., S. Will. Proper- ) ] ) o o public hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above,
Appearing on behalf of the Petitions were Eugene 5. Wili, b zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

the special hearing and variance should be gr .
ty Owner, Robert M. and Sandra M. Worgan, Owners of the Pancake Cottage, i -

his property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED by the ut
and  ebra Wittie, Registered Landscape Architect with STV Group. There ' ' -

- o ' Zoning Commissioner for
difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

. D Y Rk
Baltimore County this & o day of June, 1994 that the Petition for Spe-
whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome ;

were no Protestants present. - § 1)

: led that the subject property consists of 1.1512 cial Hearing to approve a reconstruction in the flood plain in accordance
Test imony revedile “hat the subject » s £ -

ildi with Petitioner's Exhibit 4, be and is hereby GRANTED; and
Tagres, eore or less, zoned B.ML, and Ls improved with @ one-story building , v ; )

H

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

D FOR FILING

. IT 1S FUR iti i 3
wiich was lormerly the site of & Twin Kiss restaurant. The building THER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking

relief from Sections 235.1 . imo i -
varned ot some  time ago and has been vacant since. The Petitioners are 2 and 303.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regqula

/

tions (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an average front yard of 17 feet in lieu of the

3-

Lti
O
w
@«
1 9
i
Q
[«
(o)

vate
By

® o ) (] AC}' \ %L!B ® ) //\() \CHL“S . "
Baltimore County (.i.n_\'vml_m'nl 02 o ° . ﬂ @ L @ SF-HA
RSV | 2 Petition for Special Hearing R Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Suite 113 Courthouse

for the property located at :
11316 Reisterstown Road
A Washington A enue mmmm‘ld 11316 Reisterstown Road =

which is
Fonvson, MDY 2100 - (410) B87-4386 which is presently zonsd pressntly zoned BM .
a R This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Deveiopment Management. ZONING AND DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION
TT:" F‘m :d": ba fled M("; mhm “ﬂyhgme mwmhwm . ) g h:ho undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Batimors County and which is described in the description and plat attached FOR PANCAKE COTTAGE
e undersi , legal owner(s & property si in more an ic escri in the descripti afta and made hereof, i
hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a Spacial Hearing unden@ewtior&0-7 of the fasey Rogulati::: :f.galn?nl:u cf,um,. . & part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) SOUTHWEST SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD

to determine whether or not the Boming-Sommissiensrshould approve €lopment 235.1 and 303.2 BCZR to permit an average front yard of 17 Feet . OPPOSITE HIGH FALCON ROAD
HEAEI\NG OFF CER.

in lieu of the allowed 79.5 Feet ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 4
l‘:('l]v irikf.(()(::n;:;z{‘ 11;] 1}}"..«-1;(111 ire ) Permission to rebuild in the Flood Plain BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
odenskil and Canaris

dthchoni_ng Roguhﬂomd&!timoncoumy.boﬂul'oningLmoleﬂmoCounty;lorﬂnfoHawingnmm:(indicmhudshipor
19 K. Fayette Street, Suite 301 practical difficulty)
Balt imore, Maryland 21202

\ P15+ Spug
) NPV S e i & ke e
STV Group A \.,-,:v,,-’(,\f.\ Hhomio et

SEV D v Yoo e
SIV e e et
SEY Y feneors

engineers/architects/planners/scientists/construction managers

Strict Compliance of the Zoning Regulations would prevent the use of the property. The existing building has been BEGINNING at a point alon i i
: ‘ : : erty. g the southwesterly side of Reisterstown Road. Maryl d R
damaged by fire and therefore will require the reconstruction of a new building. Due to the location of the site within N : . A o1 e » Midryland Route
RE:  PETITIONS FOR SPECIAI HEARLNG AND VARIANCE a flood plain, developmeat regulations require that the new building be constructed within the existing bailding footpriot 0. 140 (66 feet wide) being located South 44°14'06" East 28.0 feet from the projected centerline
SW/S Reisterstown Road, 28' S of lHigh Falcon Road

The granting of the variance will not result in substantial injury to public bealth, safety and general welfare. Denial of of High Falcon Road, thence running along said southwesterly side of Reisterstown Road,
(11316 Reisterstown Road) the request would cause practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship.
4th Flection District - 3rd Councilmanic Dislrict

o ' " -
. . Property is to be posted and advertised as ibed by Zoni ulati i. South 44°14'06" East 150.00 feet to a point, thence leaving Reisterstown Road and
Fugene S. Will, et ux - Petilioners Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance sdvertising, Mn:ym_.upr:gﬁ"igdmp ot and further agree 1o and are 1o running, §
Case Nov., Y4-415-SPHA I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agres to and be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimors County adopted pursuant 10 the Zonir;g Law for Balimore County
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County aciopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. ’
Dear Mr. Rodenski:

| : . South 55°55'20" West 150.00 feet to a point, thence,
VWe do sclemnily deciare and affiem, under the penaities of perjury, that i/we are the
legal ownes(3) of e property which is the subject of this Petition.

¥We do solemnly dectare [ H .
Contract PurchaserfLassos. Logal Owoert: logal ovmartl of 1 Soorery e i e O parhury, e U arw the - South 44°14'06" East 125.00 feet to a point, thence,

3 Lagal Ownerle):
._____Pancake Cottage ——  Eugene S, Will

. o v n -
Type or Prict Name) Tivme o Prink Narma) . S Wil . South 55°55'20" West 103.20 feet to a point, thence,
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- . ﬂh-""WN-:: oA ]
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within Sonaie S ert Wor RN : o (.L) A’ . n,\)ﬂ/ . North 44°06'04" West 276.10 feet to a point, thence,

thirty (30) days of the date of this-Order.. ?or fu;ther information on . ' ' X Robert r CUMEFL Fre— ool 7 I ' o

filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development Et}g'em‘ E J. Will g . North 56°11'37" East 252.76 feet to the point of beginning, as recorded among the Land
Management office at 887-3391. (ype o Print Name) ———0914 Ritchie Highway = Ethel J. Will

: | CONTAINING 50,145 square feet or 1.1512 acres of land, more or less.
C 4“} // e 505 Sunbrook Rd. _ 410-833-4280 e o Pt

Aoy for Peptioner. s d Canaris k Road 410-833-4280 Also known as No. 11316 Reisterstown Road and located in the 4th Election District.
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO K _ Address Phons No.
Deputy Zoning Commissioner __Kodenski and

o Neme)
ris Reisterstoun, MD_ 21136 (I'D\rk
Name) Eay ’
TMK:b])s for Baltimore County Name. Address andd phone number of representative § be contacted. ER'QMS‘:M' I“EI.D- 21%6;
STV Group, Inc. Melvin Kodenski Nums, Addrans and phans sumber of Speasentaiive 1 be sencied.

. witt STV Group, Inc.
S Melvin Kodenski ntact: Deb Wittle Contact: Deb Wittle '
19 E. Fayette St.  410-685-5100 _21 Governors Court Baltimore. MD 21244 Suite 301 s STV GROUP /
Addren Phone

Addees Suite 301 Prcne No. 410-944°03 MD 21 Governors Court, Baltimore, MD 21244 ' Mark A. Riddle
i MD 21202 ——— mmo«w% Biate Addeess ' MD Professional L.and Surveyor No. 10899 {

7N
.

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance
have been granted in accordance with the attached Order.

s Mro Robert Wnragan
#4914 Ritchie Highway, Glen Burnie, Md. 21061
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April 18, 1994
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